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Michael Duke

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Michael Duke
Postcode

Date of birth August 1959

Total current 1293
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name

EUSAFETY LIMITED

COMPONENT SOLUTIONS
VENTURES LTD

BABYBOO HOLDINGS LIMITED
BABYBOO HOLDINGS LIMITED

DR ESTATES SANDIACRE LTD

DR ESTATES SANDIACRE LTD
DODA DATA LIMITED

KANGADEX LIMITED

GANYMEDE CORPORATE LIMITED
PASSPORT COMMUNICATIONS
LIMITED

CARTERCORP LIMITED

CRIUS COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED
ASTRA COMPUTING LIMITED
RIGHTLITE SOLUTIONS LIMITED
HELIOS ESTATES LIMITED
HYPERION INVESTMENTS LIMITED
FINE IMAGE SERVICES LIMITED
CASTOR VENTURES LIMITED
OPHION PROPERTIES LIMITED
REGISTERED MARKETING LIMITED
GIGANTES CORPORATE LIMITED
CANNYBAY LIMITED

TARTARUS TRADE LIMITED
OUREA INDUSTRY LIMITED
WATERTIGHT TECHNOLOGY
LIMITED

TARTARUS TRADE LIMITED

CRIUS COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED
CANNYBAY LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number
05321582
14758463

14192383
14192383
14044821
14044821
13971122
13971138
13969891
13969925

13969930
13971045
13969890
13969899
13971032
13971023
13971046
13971066
13971025
13969927
13971001
13971135
13969903
13971061
13971021

13969903
13971045
13971135

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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920177931

British

920177931

App. Date Res. Date Position

23/05/2023
17/04/2023

23/06/2022
23/06/2022
24/05/2022
24/05/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022

11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022

11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022

Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
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FINE IMAGE SERVICES LIMITED
OUREA INDUSTRY LIMITED
KANGADEX LIMITED
GANYMEDE CORPORATE LIMITED
PASSPORT COMMUNICATIONS
LIMITED

CARTERCORP LIMITED

DODA DATA LIMITED

ASTRA COMPUTING LIMITED
WATERTIGHT TECHNOLOGY
LIMITED

HYPERION INVESTMENTS LIMITED

HELIOS ESTATES LIMITED
CASTOR VENTURES LIMITED
OPHION PROPERTIES LIMITED

REGISTERED MARKETING LIMITED

RIGHTLITE SOLUTIONS LIMITED
GIGANTES CORPORATE LIMITED
FAIRY FACTORY LIMITED

FAIRY FACTORY LIMITED
PINKSKY MARKETING LIMITED
APTICON SOLUTIONS LIMITED
SWANN VENTURES LIMITED

MANDAMORE CONSULTING LIMITED

CHERRYTREE TRADE LIMITED
WHIRLWIND VENTURES LIMITED
GRAVATEX LIMITED

VANOGORE LIMITED

VASDIME LIMITED

MAINLINE ENGINEERING LIMITED
SAVEMORE PROJECTS LIMITED
WAY AHEAD TRADE LIMITED
CANARY CAPERS LIMITED

WAY AHEAD TRADE LIMITED
FUSION FASHION LIMITED
CHERRYTREE TRADE LIMITED
VANOGORE LIMITED

SWANN VENTURES LIMITED
APTICON SOLUTIONS LIMITED
SAVEMORE PROJECTS LIMITED
MAINLINE ENGINEERING LIMITED
CANARY CAPERS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

13971046
13971061
13971138
13969891
13969925

13969930
13971122
13969890
13971021

13971023
13971032
13971066
13971025
13969927
13969899
13971001
13966004
13966004
13898776
13898766
13898550
13898730
13898321
13898778
13898783
13898777
13898785
13898757
13898784
13898876
13898717
13898876
13898746
13898321
13898777
13898550
13898766
13898784
13898757
13898717

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Page 2/5

11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022

11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022

11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022
09/03/2022
09/03/2022
07/02/2022
07/02/2022
07/02/2022
07/02/2022
07/02/2022
07/02/2022
07/02/2022
07/02/2022
07/02/2022
07/02/2022
07/02/2022
07/02/2022
07/02/2022
07/02/2022
07/02/2022
07/02/2022
07/02/2022
07/02/2022
07/02/2022
07/02/2022
07/02/2022
07/02/2022

920177931

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
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FUSION FASHION LIMITED
WYNTOR AGENCIES LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
S F SERVICES LONDON LIMITED
NEW YORK NAIL BAR LTD

NEW YORK NAIL BAR LTD

S F SERVICES LONDON LIMITED
SHINY BAY LTD
T & C CATERING SERVICES LTD

SHINY BAY LTD
T & C CATERING SERVICES LTD

HARRISON WEBB CONSULTANCY
LTD
QUEENSWAY DENT LTD

SDJ THERAPEUTIC SERVICES
LIMITED

FUZZY AUDIO LIMITED
HARRISON WEBB CONSULTANCY
LTD

QUEENSWAY DENT LTD

SDJ THERAPEUTIC SERVICES
LIMITED

FUZZY AUDIO LIMITED
TORRIANO HOBDELL
DEVELOPMENTS LTD
TORRIANO HOBDELL
DEVELOPMENTS LTD
TORRIANO DEVELOPMENTS LTD

TORRIANO DEVELOPMENTS LTD
MALCOLM GOODWIN LIMITED

MALCOLM GOODWIN LIMITED
ZENERGEN LTD

N/A* - no information available

13898746
13834865

Number

14625078
14625232
14625232
14625078
14621534
14620887

14621534
14620887

14617624

14619097

14617554

14618111
14617624

14619097

14617554

14618111
14613541

14613541

14612772

14612772

14610543

14610543
14607350

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Newly
Incorporated
Active - Newly
Incorporated

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Newly
Incorporated

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Newly
Incorporated
Non-Trading
Active - Newly
Incorporated

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Active -
Incorporated
Company is dissolved

Newly

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Newly
Incorporated
Active - Newly
Incorporated
Active - Newly
Incorporated
Active - Newly
Incorporated

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading
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07/02/2022
07/01/2022

App. Date
30/01/2023
30/01/2023
30/01/2023
30/01/2023
27/01/2023
27/01/2023

27/01/2023
27/01/2023

26/01/2023

26/01/2023

26/01/2023

26/01/2023
26/01/2023

26/01/2023

26/01/2023

26/01/2023
24/01/2023

24/01/2023
24/01/2023
24/01/2023
23/01/2023

23/01/2023
20/01/2023

920177931

Res. Date

30/01/2023
30/01/2023
30/01/2023
30/01/2023
27/01/2023
27/01/2023

27/01/2023
27/01/2023

26/01/2023

26/01/2023

26/01/2023

26/01/2023
26/01/2023

26/01/2023

26/01/2023

26/01/2023
25/01/2023

25/01/2023

25/01/2023

25/01/2023

23/01/2023

23/01/2023
20/01/2023

Director
Director

Position
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director
Director

Director

Director

Director

Director
Director

Director

Director

Director
Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director
Director
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ZENERGEN LTD

RUDD SOLUTIONS & CONSULTANCY
LIMITED

RUDD SOLUTIONS & CONSULTANCY
LIMITED

Al AIRCON LIMITED

RICELAND 33 LTD

LJ HORTICULTURE CENTRE LIMITED

LJ HORTICULTURE CENTRE LIMITED

MULTI MECHANICS SOUTH EAST
LIMITED
VEEVA AUTOMATION LIMITED

FRESHMEAD LTD

ASPEN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
SERVICES LTD

VEEVA AUTOMATION LIMITED

FRESHMEAD LTD
TOMLINSON'S LANDSCAPES
LIMITED

UNIQUE GLAM (UK) LTD

OFFICE GLASS LIMITED

EDWARD BIGG INDUSTRIES LIMITED
EDWARD BIGG INDUSTRIES LIMITED
OFFICE GLASS LIMITED

UNIQUE GLAM (UK) LTD

PLUCKHAM FARM HOLIDAY
COTTAGES LIMITED

ADAMSON EMPLOYMENT SUPPORT
LIMITED

PLUCKHAM FARM HOLIDAY
COTTAGES LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

14607350
14601490

14601490

14599855

14600095

14598620

14598620

14598803

14593576

14593936
14595660

14593576

14593936
14591378

14589243

14587155

14589230

14589230

14587155

14589243

14586678

14584503

14586678

Non-Trading

Active - Newly
Incorporated

Active - Newly
Incorporated

Active - Newly
Incorporated

Active - Newly
Incorporated

Active - Newly
Incorporated

Active - Newly
Incorporated

Active - Newly
Incorporated

Active - Newly
Incorporated

Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Active - Newly
Incorporated

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Newly
Incorporated
Active - Newly
Incorporated
Active - Newly
Incorporated
Active - Newly
Incorporated
Active - Newly
Incorporated
Active - Newly
Incorporated
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading
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20/01/2023
18/01/2023

18/01/2023

18/01/2023

18/01/2023

17/01/2023

17/01/2023

17/01/2023

16/01/2023

16/01/2023
16/01/2023

16/01/2023

16/01/2023
13/01/2023

12/01/2023

12/01/2023

12/01/2023

12/01/2023

12/01/2023

12/01/2023

11/01/2023

11/01/2023

11/01/2023

920177931

20/01/2023
18/01/2023

18/01/2023

18/01/2023

18/01/2023

17/01/2023

17/01/2023

17/01/2023

16/01/2023

16/01/2023
16/01/2023

16/01/2023

16/01/2023
13/01/2023

12/01/2023

12/01/2023

12/01/2023

12/01/2023

12/01/2023

12/01/2023

11/01/2023

11/01/2023

11/01/2023

Director
Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director
Director

Director

Director
Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director
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ADAMSON EMPLOYMENT SUPPORT

LIMITED

HALLYBONE BARNARD SPRINKLERS

LTD
GLYMPTON DEVELOPMENTS
LIMITED

HALLYBONE BARNARD SPRINKLERS

LTD

GLYMPTON DEVELOPMENTS
LIMITED

JENNY RICHMOND LTD

JENNY RICHMOND LTD
PORTIONBOX LTD

FOREST EDGE THATCHERS LTD
PORTIONBOX LTD

FOREST EDGE THATCHERS LTD
INSTABUL SHAWARMA
RESTAURANT PLUS LTD
SPECIALIST HEATING SOLUTIONS
LIMITED

SPECIALIST FLOORING GROUP
LIMITED

INSTABUL SHAWARMA
RESTAURANT PLUS LTD
SPECIALIST FLOORING GROUP
LIMITED

SARANASIBA LIMITED
SARANASIBA LIMITED

D LANGAN LTD

D LANGAN LTD

SHAPEHOUSE KITCHENS LTD

OCK INSURANCE SERVICES LTD

OCK INSURANCE SERVICES LTD

MICHAEL COADY CONSULTANCY
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

14584503

14582970

14583362

14582970

14583362

14574448

14574448

14571982

14571412

14571982

14571412

14570868

14569203

14569222

14570868

14569222

14558829

14558829

14555980

14555980

14556064

14552356

14552356

14550244

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Active - Newly
Incorporated

Active - Newly
Incorporated

Active - Newly
Incorporated

Active - Newly
Incorporated

Active - Newly
Incorporated

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Newly
Incorporated
Active - Newly
Incorporated
Active - Newly
Incorporated

Active - Accounts Filed
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11/01/2023
10/01/2023
10/01/2023
10/01/2023
10/01/2023
06/01/2023
06/01/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
04/01/2023
04/01/2023
04/01/2023
04/01/2023
04/01/2023
28/12/2022
28/12/2022
23/12/2022
23/12/2022
23/12/2022
21/12/2022

21/12/2022

20/12/2022

920177931

11/01/2023
10/01/2023
10/01/2023
10/01/2023
10/01/2023
06/01/2023
06/01/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
04/01/2023
04/01/2023
04/01/2023
04/01/2023
04/01/2023
28/12/2022
28/12/2022
23/12/2022
23/12/2022
23/12/2022
21/12/2022

21/12/2022

20/12/2022

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director



